



Freedom of Information Request FOI1672

Request:

1. How many schools in your area have applied for a determination to alter the character of collective worship?
2. And how many applications have been successful?

May I have the information broken down by:

- Date of application
- Name of school
- Nature of the request (e.g. 'no faith', 'multi-faith', 'alternative faith' etc)
- The outcome (was the application rejected or approved)

Submitted on 29/08/19.

Response:

1. How many schools in your area have applied for a determination to alter the character of collective worship?

None

2. And how many applications have been successful?

N/A

May I have the information broken down by:

- Date of application
- Name of school
- Nature of the request (e.g. 'no faith', 'multi-faith', 'alternative faith' etc)
- The outcome (was the application rejected or approved)

I do apologise, but in my original query I forgot to specify a timeframe.

Please may I have the information for the past three academic years (2016-17 to present)?